DELHI & DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION

(AFFILIATED TO THE BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA)

ARUN JAITLEY STADIUM
FEROZSHAH KOTLA GROUND, NEW DELHI-110002

Date: 22/09/2024

NOTICE

Delhi Women's Under-19 Selection Trials (2024-25 Domestic Season)

The selection trials for the Delhi Women's Under-19 category for the 2024-25 domestic season will take place on **23rd September 2023** at **St. Stephens Ground, Mori Gate**.

Reporting Time:

All players are requested to report to the selectors by **8:30 a.m. on 23rd September 2024**. Please note, there will be no open trials after this date, so do not miss this opportunity.

Registration:

Players are required to complete their registration by filling out the form at the following link:

Registration Link

https://forms.gle/jeaE6LprXqs34vMx6

Deadline: Registration must be completed by 8:30 a.m. on 23rd September 2024.

Important Note:

• Eligibility: Players born on or after 1st September 2005 are eligible for the trials.

Instructions for Players:

- 1. Parking is not allowed inside the venue.
- 2. Parents are not permitted inside the ground premises.
- 3. All players must wear appropriate colored sports attire as the trials will be conducted with a white ball.
- 4. **Venue:** St. Stephens Ground, Mori Gate, New Delhi.

Sd/-

Junior Women's Selection Committee

"This is an electronically generated note, hence does not require a signature"

FOR & on behalf of

DELHI & DISTRICT CRICKET ASSOCIATION